



## **Featured News**

# We want YOU for the ASEF Board of Directors: Call for Nominations Now Open

The ASE Foundation is <u>currently accepting nominations for open Board positions</u>, with appointments beginning January 2022. If you are an active ASE member and meet the criteria outlined on the <u>Open Positions and Criteria page</u>, ask a friend or colleague who is also an ASE member to submit a nomination on your behalf. More information on how to apply is available <u>here</u>.

Open ASE Foundation Board positions include:

- Chair (2-year term) Nominations open for all active ASE members
- Global Representative (2-year term) Candidate must be a member of ASE's International Alliance Program and preferably with ASE Foundation outreach experience
- **Member at Large** (2-year term) Candidate must be actively involved with ASE (serving on a committee/council/task force, writing group, etc.)
- **Professional Fundraiser** (2-year term) Candidate must have employment experience with fundraising outside of ASE

Don't miss this opportunity to become a leader in the ASE Foundation! The Call for Nominations closes on Tuesday, November 30.

## **Announcements**

Announcing a New Opportunity to Make a Donation with Name Recognition: Now Offering Named Tables at the Annual Research Awards Gala

The ASE Foundation Board is pleased to offer donors a new opportunity to make a donation with name recognition. Donors are invited to purchase naming rights for a table at the Foundation's Annual Research Awards Gala. For a \$5,000 donation, a table may be named in honor or in memory of an ASE luminary (a member with a significant relationship to ASE) for a period of five years. A gift of \$35,000 will name that table in perpetuity. All gifts will be treated as a contribution to the Pamela S. Douglas Research Scholar Endowment Fund, and support future Douglas Research Scholar Awards.



?

Available tables are limited. Please contact Andrea Van Hoever at <u>AVanHoever@ASEcho.org</u> for more information.

All requests to name a table will be vetted by the ASE Foundation Board, and honorees must agree to a social media screening performed by a third-party vendor. Naming rights do not guarantee location of the table, ownership of the table, a guaranteed seat at the

Gala each year, nor discounts on other tables. Attendance at the Gala will require purchase of a ticket or table, but staff will make every effort to match donors' seating assignments at named tables as possible.

### GivingTuesday 2021 Starts November 28

This month the ASE Foundation is joining the global generosity movement known as **GivingTuesday** for the 9th year in a row. Mark your calendars now for **November 28** – **December 4** to help us raise **\$30,000**. This is our highest GivingTuesday fundraising goal ever so we will need your help to make this dream a reality. The **National Board of Echocardiography** and **Harvey Feigenbaum**, **MD**, **FASE** have already pledged contributions totaling **\$3,750**. To make an early pledge, contact Foundation staff at **Foundation@ASEcho.org**.

### Show us #YourPriority with your ASE 2022 Dues Renewal

Your 2022 ASE Membership dues renewal invoice includes a suggested \$20 donation to the ASE Foundation Annual Appeal. We encourage you to accept this donation when renewing your membership. If every member donated \$20, we would raise almost \$300,000! Show us #YourPriority and



donate to the Foundation with your ASE dues renewal.

Now is the perfect time to start thinking about your 2021 charitable contributions before the end of the year.

Learn about the numerous ways you can give to the ASE Foundation here.

**Donate to the ASE Foundation** 



